#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6909671

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
SEQUENCE:	1

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PRESENSO, LTD.	01/22/2021

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SKF PRESENSO, LTD.
Street Address:	YAFE NOF 22
City:	NESHER
State/Country:	ISRAEL

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16006348
Application Number:	16020335
Application Number:	16007592
Application Number:	16027797
Application Number:	16717207
Application Number:	16696239

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (908)274-3113

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9082743111 Email: pair@mb-ip.com

M&B IP ANALYSTS, LLC **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 150 MORRISTOWN ROAD

Address Line 4: BERNARDSVILLE, NEW JERSEY 07924

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PSNO
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RYAN MCCORMICK
SIGNATURE:	/Ryan McCormick/
DATE SIGNED:	09/10/2021

**Total Attachments: 2** 

**PATENT** REEL: 057468 FRAME: 0522

506862851

source=State of Israel\_Certificate Chang of company Name\_PRESENSO LTD to SKF PRESENSO#page1.tif source=SKF Presenso Ltd (January 22 2020)#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 057468 FRAME: 0523

# \$1c.

#### State of Israel

Corporations Authority - Ministry of Justice Registrar of Companies and Partnerships



### **Company Renaming Certificate**

And this to certify that the company:

# PRESENSO LTD

company no. 515327146

Have changed the company name and now will be known as:

## SKF PRESENSO LTD

This Certificate Issued in Jerusalem on Date:

January 22, 2020

Signed by

Attorney Eyal Globus

Registrar of Companies and Partnerships Corporations Authority

/ Tali Ben-Shimon / Tali Ben-Shimon

PATENT REEL: 057468 FRAME: 0524



מדינת ישראל משרד המשפטים - רשות התאגידים רשם החברות והשותפויות



# תעודת שינוי שם של חברה

וזאת לתעודה כי החברה:

# פריסנסו בע"מ PRESENSO LTD

שמספרה 515327146,

שינתה את שמה ומעתה תקרא בשם:

אס.קיי.אף פריסנסו בע"מ SKF PRESENSO LTD

ניתנה בירושלים ביום:

22/01/2020 כייה טבת תשייפ



בוצע על ידי: יהודה כץ , עו"ד

PATENT

REEL: 057468 FRAME: 0525